

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr P Kirwan		
Respondent:	QED Scaffolding Ltd		
HELD AT:	Manchester	ON:	5 June 2018
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Horne		
REPRESENTAT	FION:		
Claimant:	Ms S Ball, claimant's partner		

**Respondent:** Mr A Pennington, solicitor

## JUDGMENT

The complaint of discrimination arising from disability is dismissed following withdrawal by the claimant.

This judgment does not affect the remainder of the claim.

5 June 2018

Employment Judge Horne

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 13 June 2018 FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE